response to an increase in capital requirements, a given quantity of net income should be recovered by

raising pre-tax income on the existing loan portfolio. When the loan portfolio has a larger share of

total assets, a smaller increase in lending rates per loan can increase interest income on loans enough

to keep ROE at a pre-level.

<Table 6> shows that the ratios of RWA and loans to total assets vary across business models, which

makes it hard to identify the factors which affects the magnitude of lending spreads. Savings banks

recorded the highest ratio of RWA to the assets and second highest ratio of loans to asset after real

22

estate and mortgage banks. This works in the opposite direction for the required lending spreads.

Commercial banks and cooperative banks have relatively high ratios of RWA and loans to the assets.

For mortgage banks the ratio of RWA is lowest being 33.8 while loans ratio records the biggest being

65.5 percent of total asset and this contribute to lowering the required increase in the lending spreads.

<Table 11> Impact of higher capital requirements on lending spreads for various business

models (basis points)

2005∼2010 2005∼2007 2008∼2010

Increase
in

capital
ratio

No
change
in ROE

Fall in ROE
per 1pp

No
change
in ROE

Fall in ROE
per 1pp

No
change
in ROE

Fall in ROE
per 1pp

10bp 15bp 20bp 10bp 15bp 20bp 10bp 15bp 20bp

Invest-

ment
banks

1pp -0.5 -6.0 -8.8 -11.5 18.1 13.0 10.4 7.8 -11.1 -15.6 -17.8 -20.1

2pp -1.0 -6.8 -9.8 -12.7 36.2 30.7 28.0 25.2 -22.2 -26.9 -29.3 -31.6

3pp -1.4 -7.6 -10.7 -13.8 54.3 48.4 45.5 42.6 -33.3 -38.2 -40.7 -43.2

4pp -1.9 -8.5 -11.7 -15.0 72.4 66.2 63.0 59.9 -44.4 -49.5 -52.1 -54.7

5pp -2.4 -9.3 -12.7 -16.2 90.5 83.9 80.6 77.3 -55.4 -60.9 -63.6 -66.3

Real
estate &
mortgage

banks

1pp 0.1 -0.6 -1.0 -1.4 1.3 0.6 0.2 -0.1 -0.9 -1.7 -2.1 -2.5

2pp 0.2 -0.6 -1.0 -1.4 2.6 1.8 1.4 1.0 -1.9 -2.7 -3.2 -3.6

3pp 0.3 -0.5 -1.0 -1.4 3.9 3.0 2.6 2.2 -2.8 -3.7 -4.2 -4.7

4pp 0.5 -0.5 -0.9 -1.4 5.2 4.3 3.8 3.4 -3.8 -4.7 -5.2 -5.7

5pp 0.6 -0.4 -0.9 -1.4 6.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 -4.7 -5.8 -6.3 -6.8

Savings
banks

1pp 6.3 4.5 3.7 2.8 10.3 8.5 7.6 6.7 3.5 1.9 1.0 0.2

2pp 12.5 10.7 9.8 8.8 20.7 18.7 17.7 16.8 7.0 5.2 4.4 3.5

3pp 18.8 16.8 15.8 14.8 31.0 28.9 27.8 26.8 10.5 8.6 7.7 6.8

4pp 25.1 23.0 21.9 20.8 41.3 39.1 37.9 36.8 14.0 12.0 11.0 10.0

5pp 31.4 29.1 28.0 26.8 51.7 49.3 48.0 46.8 17.5 15.4 14.3 13.3

Commer

-cial
banks

1pp 9.1 7.4 6.6 5.7 14.4 12.7 11.9 11.1 5.3 3.6 2.7 1.9

2pp 18.2 16.3 15.4 14.5 28.8 27.0 26.1 25.2 10.6 8.7 7.8 6.9

3pp 27.2 25.3 24.3 23.3 43.2 41.2 40.3 39.3 15.8 13.9 12.9 11.9

4pp 36.3 34.2 33.1 32.1 57.6 55.5 54.4 53.4 21.1 19.0 17.9 16.9

5pp 45.4 43.1 42.0 40.9 72.0 69.8 68.6 67.5 26.4 24.1 23.0 21.9

Coopera

-tive
Banks

1pp 4.7 3.0 2.1 1.2 8.4 6.5 5.5 4.6 2.2 0.5 -0.3 -1.2

2pp 9.4 7.5 6.6 5.6 16.7 14.7 13.6 12.6 4.4 2.6 1.7 0.8

3pp 14.2 12.1 11.1 10.1 25.1 22.9 21.8 20.7 6.6 4.7 3.7 2.7

4pp 18.9 16.7 15.6 14.5 33.4 31.1 29.9 28.7 8.8 6.7 5.7 4.7

5pp 23.6 21.3 20.1 18.9 41.8 39.3 38.0 36.7 11.0 8.8 7.7 6.6

<Table 12> shows the estimation results of the effects of capital regulation on lending spreads for

sample countries. Various types of banks are included in the country analysis. The results show that

required lending spreads vary greatly country by country. Countries such as Brazil, China, India, and

Mexico require the banks to have large lending spreads ranging from 13.2bp to 29.7bp. On the other

23

hand, countries such as Australia, Switzerland, Germany, Italy and Netherland require them to increase

smaller lending spreads for the 1pp increase in regulatory capital ratio during the period of 2005~2007.